# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Reginald James David	11/01/2006
Kevin Kaufman	09/01/2006
Greg Hoffman	10/30/2006
Alan McGee	10/27/2006
Jean Huppert	10/30/2006
Hugues Mousselard	11/07/2006
Ludovic Rillardon	10/30/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDR Medical
Street Address:	4, rue Marie Curie
City:	Rosieres Pres Troyes
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	10430

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11378165

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500176863

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-472-5070 Phone: apsi@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Steve Lauff Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21249-019001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0772** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Lauff
Total Attachments: 9	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page1.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page2.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page3.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page4.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page5.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page6.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page7.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page8.tif	
source=LDR19USASGNMT#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0773

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/378,165

Attorney Docket No. LDR/19/US

Matter No.: 21249-019001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Reginald James Davis, a citizen of the United States and a resident of

Cockeysville, MD, Kevin Kaufman, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Fort Worth,

TX, Greg Hoffman, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Fort Wayne, IN, Alan

McGee, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Fort Wayne, IN, Jean Huppert, a citizen

of France and a resident of L'etrat, France, Hugues Mousselard, a citizen of the France and a

resident of Paris, France, and Ludovic Rillardon, a citizen of France and a resident of Le Raincy,

France (hereinafter called the "Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful invention

entitled "Transforanimal intersomatic cage for an intervertebral fusion graft and an

instrument for implanting the cage" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United

States Patent was filed on March 17, 2006, Ser. No. 11/378,165 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, LDR Medical, a corporation of France, having its principal place of

business at 4, rue Marie Curie, 10430 Rosieres Pres Troyes, FRANCE (hereinafter called the

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of assigning to LDR Medical

all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and patents and patent applications on said

Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto

Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, this

assignment including, but not being limited to:

1. Said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications, patents, or

like grants or protection on said Invention made by Assignors or his legal representatives,

whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

1

PATENT

REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0774

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/378,165

Attorney Docket No. LDR/19/US

Matter No.: 21249-019001

2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals,

reissues, extension, and the like of said Application, and of any other patent applications, patents,

or like grants or protection on said Invention, including without limitation, those obtained or

permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future misappropriation or

unauthorized use of said Invention in any form, including but not limited to any infringement of

any patent that may issue from the Application or from any other patent applications directed to

said invention, any other patents or like grants or protection on said Invention, and any trade

secret misappropriation of said Invention;

4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like grants or

protection for said Invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the

United States; and

5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, said

Application, and any other applications for patents, patents and like grants or protection on said

Invention.

Assignors covenants that Assignors, and their heirs, legal representatives, assigns,

administrators, and executors, will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses

if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and

shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

2

PATENT

REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0775

Date:	n1/166	Assignor: By: Repried A. Ch,
	<del></del>	Typed/Printed Name: Reginald James Davis
Th	is instrument was acknowle	edged by Reginald James Davis on this the day of
<u> 14002</u>	7) (2006.	Harman F. Romando
(Seal)		Notary Public in and for the Store of PUBLICAND, USA
		My commission expires:

Assignor:

Date: 9/1/0/6

By: J. KENN Kace Frage M. D. Typed/Printed Name: Kevin Kaufman

888

This instrument was acknowledged by Kevin Kaufman on this the 24th day of

October, 2006.

FAITH E MINDLER
MY COMMISS AND EXPIRES
MARCH 2007

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: March 19, 2007

	Assignor:
Date:	By: Meh) Typed/Printed Name: Greg Hoffman
	\$ \$ \$
	by Greg Hoffman on this the 30 day of
<u>CC70/384</u> , 2006.	Leave C. Green
(Seal)	Notary Public in and for the TNDIANA
	My commission expires: Out 22, 2014

•	Assignor:
Date: 19/27/06	By: Alan McGee  Typed/Printed Name: Alan McGee
	§ § §
This instrument was acknowledged	by Alan McGee on this the ZZ day of
October, 2006.	127 anger A. Winger
	MARCARET A. WRIGHT
(Seal)	MARCARET A WRIGHT  Notary Public in and for the State physican  County of 14 leav  My commission expires: 1/23/2014
	My commission expires: 7/23/2014

		Assignor:
Date:	(c.yc. 2006)	By: Typed/Printed Name: Jean Huppert
		\$ \$
	This instrument was acknow	wledged by Jean Huppert on this the day of
	, 2006.	
(Scal)		Notary Public in and for the
		My commission expires:

		Assignor:
Date:	<u>241719006</u>	By: Typed/Printed Name: Hugues Mousselard
***************************************		\$ \$.
See observe executive (V. V. See		lged by Hugues Mousselard on this the day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2006.	
(Seal)	)	Notary Public in and for the
*		My commission expires:

	Assignor:
Date: 3=110/2006	By:
	ryped/rimed rame. Eddovie Kinardon
	<u> </u>
This instrument was ac	knowledged by Ludovic Rillardon on this the day or
, 2006.	
(Seal)	Notary Public in and for the
X	My commission expires: